

LISTING ON 09.09.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 4 & 5

(Application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 6 and
condonation of delay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2953 OF 2011

RAVINDRA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NEELAWWA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on
29.07.2016, when the following order was passed:

***“Learned Counsel for the appellants shall file the
proof of paper publication in respect of Lrs. of respondent no.
6 within three weeks.***

***Registry to process the matter accordingly.
List again on 9.9.2016.”***

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above the counsel for the
appellants has not filed proof of paper publication in respect of Lrs. of deceased
respondent no. 6.

It is further submitted that the counsel has on 10.08.2016 filed fresh Chamber
Summons.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Registrar
Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR