

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2953/2011

RAVINDRA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAWWA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and modification and setting aside an abatement and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the proof of paper publication of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6 despite opportunities. However, Ld. Counsel seeks and is given one week's time to file the proof of publication of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6. If the same has been complied with list the matter before this Court on 23.11.2016. In case of default whereof, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

