

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2953/2011

RAVINDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEELAWWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 4, 5 and 6 (Application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement) are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber after four weeks

Date : 02-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

It is reported that the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.6 have already been served through publication. Application for bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No.6 is also allowed.

Cause title may be amended accordingly.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER